CH \$65.00 2739

ETAS ID: TM616173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC | | 12/22/2020 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROVATION SOFTWARE, INC. (formerly known as PROVATION MEDICAL, INC.) |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 533 S. Third St, Suite 300 |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55415 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2739838 | ANTICIPATORY INTERFACE | |
| Registration Number: | 2599018 | PROVATION | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
C/O Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Alana Gramer

SIGNATURE:
/s/ Alana Gramer

DATE SIGNED:
12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=varagon provation trademark release (provation medical) executed 2020(152846454_1)#page1.tif source=varagon provation trademark release (provation medical) executed 2020(152846454_1)#page2.tif

source=varagon provation trademark release (provation medical) executed 2020(152846454_1)#page3.tif source=varagon provation trademark release (provation medical) executed 2020(152846454_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 22, 2020, by VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent") in favor of PROVATION SOFTWARE, INC., formerly known as PROVATION MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 9, 2018 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 9, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Owned Trademarks included in the Collateral (the "Trademark Collateral"), including those listed on Schedule I hereto, and all proceeds of, and all causes of action arising prior to or after March 9, 2018 for infringement of or unfair competition with respect to, any of the Trademark Collateral and all goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral, then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor then had or at any time in the future may have acquired any right, title or interest.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2018, at Reel 6288, Frame 0617;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Trademark Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and

| all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expens | e, |
|--|----|
| to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Release. | |

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Varagon Capital Partners, L.P., its sole Member

By:

Name: Zeshan Ashfaque Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Applications –

None.

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

Registrations –

| Loan Party Owner | Trademark | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---|---------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| PROVATION SOFTWARE, INC., formerly known as ProVation Medical, Inc. | ANTICIPATORY INTERFACE | 2,739,838 | 7/22/2003 |
| PROVATION SOFTWARE, INC., formerly known as ProVation Medical, Inc. | PROVATION | 2,599,018 | 7/23/2002 |